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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
 

ENDORSEMENT 
 

COURT FILE 
NO.: 

CV-23-00703933-00CL DATE: December 18, 2023 

 

 

 
 

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION 
 
For Plaintiff, Applicant, Moving Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Kenneth Kraft Receiver kenneth.kraft@dentons.com  
Sara-Ann Wilson sara.wilson@dentons.com  
Ken Pearl The Fuller Landau Group Inc. (the 

Receiver) 
kpearl@fullerllp.com  

Matilda Lici Waygar Capital Inc., as agent for 
Ninepoint Canadian Senior Debt 
Master Fund L.P. (Applicant) 

mlici@airdberlis.com  

Chris Besant Lawyer to certain former Directors 
& Officers of Quality Rugs of 
Canada Limited 

cbesant@grllp.com  

Haddon Murray Torlys Inc; Metropolitan Hardwood 
Floors (Eastern) Inc.; Lauzon – 
Planchers De Bois 
Exclusifs Inc.; Ceratec Inc.; and 
Boa- Franc SENC/GP 

haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com  

Joe Latham CCAA Monitor jlatham@goodmans.ca  
Arif Dhanani RSM Canada Limited 

(CCAA Monitor) 
arif.dhanani@rsmcanada.com  

Michael Farace GG Eight Cumberland Inc. Michael.Farace@devrylaw.ca  
Manav Singhla Creditor, Vifloor Canada Ltd. Msinghla@millerthomson.com  

 
For Defendant, Respondent, Responding Party: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
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For Other, Self-Represented: 

Name of Person Appearing Name of Party Contact Info 
Devon Goyo Lawyer for Ciot Creditor dgoyo@parenteborean.com  
Derek Rici Ironbridge Equity Partners 

Management Limited 
dricci@dwpv.com 

Andrew Winton Alvarez & Marsal Canada Securities 
ULC. 

awinton@lolg.ca  

Demetrios Yiokaris LIUNA Local 183 dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca  
Eric Dwyer CDS Distribution Inc. edwyer@brazeauseller.com  
Danny Nunes Fuzion Flooring danny.nunes@dlapiper.com  
   

 

ENDORSEMENT OF JUSTICE PENNY 

[1] Regarding the supplement to the December 7, 2023 record which I directed: 

Responding parties’ evidence will be delivered on December 19 

Reply material from the moving parties (if any) will be delivered on December 20 

Cross examination (if any) will be completed by December 22 

Supplementary written submissions will be delivered by January 4, 2024. 

 

Penny J. 

Date: December 18, 2023 
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